

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30248/2012

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(c) No.15487/2013

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

Ms.E.R.Sumathy,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

Mr.A.Rasheed Qureshi,adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.30248/12 respondent Nos.1-5, 7 and 8-9 & 10 have filed separate counter affidavits. Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1-5 and 7 submits that counter filed by the remaining contesting respondents have not been served on her. Serve copy of the counter affidavit on the counsel. Notice is still awaited from respondent Nos.6 and 11.

contd...2

ITEM NO.124

-2-

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the contesting respondents that respondent No.6 has expired and the details of the date of death and details of the Lrs. will be furnished to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner may take steps to bring the lrs. on record.

In SLP(C) No.15487/13 await return of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 3. The served respondents may file their counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 6.09.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

