

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30248/2012

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.&ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15487 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hemal K Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.
Mr Abdul Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.30248/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He has not complied with the terms of the order of this Court dt.11.11.2013. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) NO.15487/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1a to 1c are present.

-2-

Item No.9

The ld. Counsel for the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit as is palpable from the perusal of the office report.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List again on 20.2.2014.

| | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | REGISTRAR |