

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

12 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30248/20
SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

s) NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.&ORS Respondent(s)
(with office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 15487/2013
Office Report)

Date : 10/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 30248/2012

The office report indicates that the learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record

Signature Not Verified the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No. 6 which is Digitally signed by defective. The learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks

POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.10
16:35:39 IST
Reason:

rectify the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

Item No.9 2

However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that Respondent No.11 in this matter is Respondent No.3 in connected SLP(C) No. 15487/2013 and is being represented by the Advocate. Perusal of the file reveals that Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.

15487/2013 is still unserved and therefore, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within a period of four weeks, as last chance in respect of respondent No.11 in this matter.

SLP(C) No. 15487/2013

File not received.
List again on 22.9.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG