

LISTED ON: 18/11/2016

Registrar Ct NO.: 02

ITEM NO.: 20

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15487 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NATVARLAL OCHHAVILAL DESAI (D) BY LRS. ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ISMAIL MOHD. PATHAN (D) BY LRS AND ORS ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17th October, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Await service report from the concerned
trial court in respect of the respondent no.**

3.

List again on 18.11.2016."

It is submitted that Trial Court report has not been received on behalf of respondent No. 3 so far.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent no. 3.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate
- 2 Mr. Purvesh Jitendra Malkan, Advocate
- 3 Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pm