

ITEM NO.3

IN COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30248/2012

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.10712/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. and IA No.10711/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA  
No.10739/2018-SET ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives on all the  
applications.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR