

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 10711/2018,10712/2018,10739/2018, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30248/2012

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.10712/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. and IA No.10711/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and and IA
No.10739/2018-SET ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr Hemal Kirit Kumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr Raju Sonkar, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAwait service/track report in respect of proposed legal
representative nos. 1.6.1 and 1.6.2.

List again on 26.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
10.04.2018

hj