

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30248/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-10-2011 in SA No. 128/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 15487/2013

Date : 10-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Nilesh A.Pandya,Adv.
Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. A.Rasheed Qureshi,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Mr. Nilesh Pandaya,Adv.
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan,Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The seniority for the purpose of listing will be counted as of 2012 in view of the matters pending at the

SLP stage for a long period of time.

On the Court query, learned counsel for the parties state that they would be more than willing to make an endeavour to settle the dispute through mediation. The parties will appear before the Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre on 3rd February, 2020. The Mediator will endeavour to conclude the proceedings within two months from the said date.

List for directions on the report of the Mediator whenever the same is received.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER