

ITEM NO.1 Court 6 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS. Respondent(s)

(Mediation report has been received.[FOR DIRECTION])

WITH
C.A. No. 290/2020 (III)

Date : 07-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Parties Mr. Nilesh A. Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. V. S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The mediation has not been successful. The civil appeals to be listed in the due course.

At the request of learned counsel for parties we clarify that nothing precludes the parties from mutually settling the dispute.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER