

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Only CA 290 of 2020 to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge.)

WITH

C.A. No. 290/2020 (III)

IA No. 112991/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 111999/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 111997/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 13-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. C.m. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Yashasvi Virendra, Adv.
Mr. Parag Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. No. 290/2020

As per the Office Report dated 07.12.2023, service of notice of the subject Interlocutory Applications is yet to be completed.

Await service of notice.

List thereafter.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)