

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA 290 of 2020 LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM)

WITH

C.A. No. 290/2020 (III)

Date : 09-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. R.v.kameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. C. M. Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ashray Behura, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kush Goel, Adv.

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 290/2020

All the respondents are duly represented/ served.

I.A. Nos. 111999, 112991 & 111997/2023

Re-issue notice in respect of respondent No.3 in the said
applications.

List again on 11.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar