

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CA 290 of 2020 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 290/2020 (III)

Date : 17-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.
Mr. R.v.kameshwaran, Adv.
Mr. Kiritkumar Govindlal Sheth, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Marshall Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Shashiranjana, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C. A. No. 290 OF 2020

Service is complete on respondent no.3, but none has entered appearance.

Appellant No.1.4 is Dead. Let the applications (Substitution, setting aside abatement alongwith condonation of delay in filing substitution) be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for kind consideration.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm