

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D) THR.LRS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(Only CA No. 290 of 2020 to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No.290/2020 (III)

Date : 08-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Hemal Kirit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Pal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Thakur, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No.290/2020

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1.4 have been brought on record, and the deceased appellant No.1.4 is respondent No.1.4 in Civil Appeal No. 259/2020. She seeks permission to file amended memos of parties in this regard. Permission, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter before the Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)