

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI(D)THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 290/2020 (III)

Date : 11-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mrs. V.santhanalakshmi, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the week commencing from 22.09.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)