

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.259/2020

SONABEN LAVJIBHAI PATEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATVARLAL OCCHAVLAL DESAI (D) THR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 290/2020 (III-B)

Date : 30-10-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Purvish Malkan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Hemal Kiritkumar Sheth, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Santhanalakshmi, Adv.Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Harsh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. S. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Harsh, Adv.Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Abdul Rashid Quereshi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)